Student Schedules 2018-2019

As Of 8-28-18 At 9:30 P.M.

Second Grade

7:30-7:55

7:55-8:00
8:00-8:10
8:10-8:20
8:20-8:55
8:55-9:40
9:40-10:25
10:25-10:40
10:40-11:10
11:10-11:40
11:40-11:55
11:55-12:25
12:25-12:55
12:55-1:40
1:40-2:40
2:40-3:10

3:10-3:40

3:40

Arrival/Breakfast/Read Aloud or
Shared Reading/AR Testing

Announcements/Pledges
Formative Loop/Math Fluency
Math Problem of the Day
Mini Math Lesson

Guided Math/Centers

Science

Independent Reading/AR
Math Intervention/Enrichment
Lunch

Recess

Fundations

Reading Mini Lesson

Guided Reading/Centers
Specials

Reading Intervention/
Enrichment

Writing

Dismissal

Third Grade Self-Contained (LIlamas)

7:30-7:55

7:55-8:00
8:00-8:10
8:10-8:55
8:55-9:25
9:25-10:10
10:10-10:40

10:40-11:10
11:10-11:25
11:25-12:25
12:25-1:10
1:10-1:55
1:55-2:10
2:10-2:55
2:55-3:40

3:40

Arrival/Breakfast/Read Aloud or
Shared Reading/AR Testing

Announcements/Pledges
Formative Loop/Math Fluency
Writing

Reading Mini Lesson

Guided Reading/Centers

Reading Intervention/
Enrichment

Lunch

Recess

Specials

Math Intervention/Enrichment
Science

Math Problem of the Day
Math Mini Lesson

Guided Math

Dismissal

Note: Social Studies will be integrated during the ELAR block unless otherwise noted. Fourth grade science

may occur before fourth grade writing and/or be integrated into the writing block on some days based on
curricular needs. In fifth grade, Gorner will be the teacher of record for all ELAR & SS, Powell for all MA, and
Amundsen for all SCI.
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3" Grade-Scott/Thomson

7:30-7:55

7:55-8:00
8:00-8:10
8:10-8:55
8:55-9:25
9:25-10:10

10:10-10:40

10:40-11:10
11:10-11:25
11:25-12:25

12:25-1:10

Arrival/Breakfast/Read Aloud or
Shared Reading/AR Testing

Announcements/Pledges
Formative Loop/Math Fluency
Writing

Reading Mini Lesson

Guided Reading/Centers

Reading Intervention/
Enrichment

Lunch
Recess
Specials

Math Intervention/Enrichment

Transition: Scott homeroom to Keathley &

Thomson homeroom to Parrott.

1:10-1:55
1:55-2:10
2:10-2:55
2:55-3:40

3:40

Science

Math Problem of the Day
Math Mini Lesson
Guided Math

Dismissal

3rd Grade-Keathley/Parrott

7:30-7:55

7:55-8:00
8:00-8:10
8:10-8:55
8:55-9:10
9:10-9:55
9:55-10:40
10:40-11:10
11:10-11:25
11:25-12:25

12:25-1:10

Arrival/Breakfast/Read Aloud or
Shared Reading/AR Testing

Announcements/Pledges
Formative Loop/Math Fluency
Science

Math Problem of the Day
Math Mini Lesson

Guided Math/Centers

Lunch

Recess

Specials

Math Intervention/Enrichment

Transition: Keathley homeroom to Scott &

Parrott homeroom to Thomson.

1:10-1:55
1:55-2:25
2:25-3:10

3:10-3:40

3:40

Writing
Reading Mini Lesson
Guided Reading/Centers

Reading Intervention/
Enrichment

Dismissal

Note: Social Studies will be integrated during the ELAR block unless otherwise noted. Fourth grade science

may occur before fourth grade writing and/or be integrated into the writing block on some days based on
curricular needs. In fifth grade, Gorner will be the teacher of record for all ELAR & SS, Powell for all MA, and
Amundsen for all SCI.
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4th Grade-Barbee/Bouiser

7:30-7:55

7:55-8:00
8:00-8:10
8:10- 8:40
8:40-9:25
9:25-9:55

Arrival/Breakfast/Read Aloud or
Shared Reading/AR Testing

Announcements/Pledges
Formative Loop/Math Fluency
Reading Mini Lesson

Guided Reading/Centers

Reading Intervention/
Enrichment

Transition: Barbee homeroom to Scott &

Bousier homeroom to Duke.

9:55-10:10
10:10-10:55
10:55-11:40
11:40-12:10
12:10-12:25
12:25-1:25

1:25-1:55

Math Problem of the Day
Math Mini Lesson
Guided Math/Centers
Lunch

Recess

Specials

Math Intervention/Enrichment

Transition: Barbee homeroom to Cody &

Bousier homeroom to Whitman.

1:55-2:55
2:55-3:40

3:40

Writing
Science

Dismissal

4th Grade-Scott/Duke

7:30-7:55 Arrival/Breakfast/Read Aloud or
Shared Reading/AR Testing

7:55-8:00 Announcements/Pledges

8:00-8:10 Formative Loop/Math Fluency

8:10-8:25 Math Problem of the Day

8:25-9:10 Math Mini Lesson

9:10-9:55 Guided Math/Centers

Transition: Scott homeroom to Cody & Duke

homeroom to Whitman.

9:55-10:55 Writing

10:55-11:40 Science

11:40-12:10 Lunch

12:10-12:25 Recess

12:25-1:25 Specials

1:25-1:55 Math Intervention/Enrichment

Transition: Scott homeroom to Barbee &

Duke homeroom to Bousier.

1:55-2:25 Reading Mini Lesson

2:25-3:10 Guided Reading/Centers

3:10-3:40 Reading Intervention/
Enrichment

3:40 Dismissal

Note: Social Studies will be integrated during the ELAR block unless otherwise noted. Fourth grade science

may occur before fourth grade writing and/or be integrated into the writing block on some days based on
curricular needs. In fifth grade, Gorner will be the teacher of record for all ELAR & SS, Powell for all MA, and
Amundsen for all SCI.
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4th Grade-Cody/Whitman

7:30-7:55 Arrival/Breakfast/Read Aloud or
Shared Reading/AR Testing

7:55-8:00 Announcements/Pledges

8:00-8:10 Formative Loop/Math Fluency

8:10-9:10 Writing

9:10-9:55 Science

Transition: Cody homeroom to Barbee &
Whitman homeroom to Bousier.
9:55-10:25 Reading Mini Lesson

10:25-11:10 Guided Reading/Centers

11:10-11:40 Reading Intervention/
Enrichment

11:40-12:10 Lunch
12:10-12:25 Recess
12:25-1:25 Specials
1:25-1:55 Math Intervention/Enrichment

Transition: Cody homeroom to Scott &

Whitman homeroom to Duke.

1:55-2:10 Math Problem of the Day
2:10-2:55 Math Mini Lesson
2:55-3:40 Guided Math/Centers
3:40 Dismissal

5th Grade-Powell

7:30-7:55 Arrival/Breakfast/Read Aloud or
Shared Reading/AR Testing
7:55-8:00 Announcements/Pledges

8:00-9:00 Specials

9:00-9:10 Formative Loop/Math Fluency
9:10-9:25 Math Problem of the Day
9:25-10:10 Math Lesson

Transition to Reading with Gorner.
10:10-10:25 Independent Reading
10:25-11:10 Reading Lesson

Transition to Guided Math with Friesenhahn.
11:10-12:10 Science

12:10-12:40 Lunch

12:40-12:55 Recess

Transition to Science with Amundsen.
12:55-1:55 Guided Math/Centers
1:55-2:40

Intervention/Enrichment

Transition to Guided Reading with MacDonald.

2:40-3:25 Guided Reading
3:25-3:40 Independent Reading
3:40 Dismissal

Note: Social Studies will be integrated during the ELAR block unless otherwise noted. Fourth grade science

may occur before fourth grade writing and/or be integrated into the writing block on some days based on
curricular needs. In fifth grade, Gorner will be the teacher of record for all ELAR & SS, Powell for all MA, and

Amundsen for all SCI.
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5th Grade-Friesenhahn

7:30-7:55 Arrival/Breakfast/Read Aloud or
Shared Reading/AR Testing
7:55-8:00 Announcements/Pledges

8:00-9:00 Specials
9:00-9:10 Formative Loop/Math Fluency
9:10-10:10  Guided Math/Centers
Transition to Science with Amundsen.
10:10-10:25 Independent Reading
10:25-11:10 Guided Reading
Transition to Guided Reading with
MacDonald.

11:10-11:25 Math Problem of the Day
11:25-12:10 Math Lesson

12:10-12:40 Lunch

12:40-12:55 Recess

Transition to Math with Powell.

12:55-1:10  Independent Reading
1:10-1:55 Reading Lesson
1:55-2:40 Intervention/Enrichment

Transition to Reading with Gorner.
2:40-3:40 Science

3:40 Dismissal

5" Grade-Amundsen

7:30-7:55 Arrival/Breakfast/Read Aloud or
Shared Reading/AR Testing
7:55-8:00 Announcements/Pledges

8:00-9:00 Specials
9:00-9:10 Formative Loop/Math Fluency
9:10-10:10  Science

Transition to Guided Reading with
MacDonald.

10:10-11:10 Guided Math/Centers
Transition to Math with Powell.

11:10-11:25 Independent Reading
11:25-12:10 Guided Reading

12:10-12:40 Lunch

12:40-12:55 Recess

Transition to Reading with Gorner.

12:55-1:10 Math Problem of the Day
1:10-1:55 Math Lesson
1:55-2:40 Intervention/Enrichment

Transition to Guided Math with Friesenhahn.

2:40-2:55 Independent Reading
2:55-3:40 Reading Lesson
3:40 Dismissal

Note: Social Studies will be integrated during the ELAR block unless otherwise noted. Fourth grade science

may occur before fourth grade writing and/or be integrated into the writing block on some days based on
curricular needs. In fifth grade, Gorner will be the teacher of record for all ELAR & SS, Powell for all MA, and

Amundsen for all SCI.



Student Schedules 2018-2019

As Of 8-28-18 At 9:30 P.M.

5th Grade-Gorner

7:30-7:55 Arrival/Breakfast/Read Aloud or

Shared Reading/AR Testing
7:55-8:00 Announcements/Pledges
8:00-9:00 Specials
9:00-9:10 Formative Loop/Math Fluency
9:10-9:25 Independent Reading
9:25-10:10  Reading Lesson

Transition to Guided Math with Friesenhahn.

10:10-11:10 Science

Transition to Science with Amundsen.
11:10-12:10 Guided Math/Centers
12:10-12:40 Lunch

12:40-12:55 Recess

Transition to Guided Reading with
MacDonald.

12:55-1:05 Independent Reading
1:05-1:55 Guided Reading
1:55-2:40 Intervention/Enrichment
Transition to Math with Powell.
2:40-2:55 Math Problem of the Day
2:55-3:40 Math Lesson

3:40 Dismissal

5th Grade-MacDonald

7:30-7:55 Arrival/Breakfast/Read Aloud or
Shared Reading/AR Testing

7:55-8:00 Announcements/Pledges
8:00-9:00 Specials

9:00-9:10 Formative Loop/Math Fluency
9:10-9:55 Guided Reading

9:55-10:10  Independent Reading
Transition to Math with Powell.

10:10-10:25 Math Problem of the Day
10:25-11:10 Math Lesson

Transition to Reading with Gorner.
11:10-11:25 Independent Reading
11:25-12:10 Reading Lesson

12:10-12:40 Lunch

12:40-12:55 Recess

Transition to Guided Math with Friesenhahn.
12:55-1:55  Science

1:55-2:40 Intervention/Enrichment
Transition to Science with Amundsen.
2:40-3:40 Guided Math/Centers

3:40 Dismissal

Note: Social Studies will be integrated during the ELAR block unless otherwise noted. Fourth grade science

may occur before fourth grade writing and/or be integrated into the writing block on some days based on
curricular needs. In fifth grade, Gorner will be the teacher of record for all ELAR & SS, Powell for all MA, and

Amundsen for all SCI.



